Accordingly, this addendum is being issued to the members and all other concerned stakeholders.
This addendum shall be deemed to be an integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 13,
2021.

I. The proposal or intention of the directors/ key management personnel to subscribe to the
proposed preferential issue as given in the point “C” of explanatory statement for Item no. 1
and 2 shall be read as follows:

There is no proposal or intention of the Promoters/ Promoter Group/ Directors/ Key Management
Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the proposed preferential issue except as mentioned
below:

Name of the proposed allottees Category

Mr. Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain Promoter and Promoter Group

Mrs. Madhu N. Jain Promoter  and Promoter Group

Mr. Venkataraman Rajamani Promoter  and Promoter Group

mailto:csteam@5paisa.com

II. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue as given in the
point “H” of explanatory statement for Item no. 1 and 2 shall be read as follows:

Sr.
No. Category

Pre-preferential issue as on
March 31, 2021 Post-preferential issue*

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of share
holding

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoters’ holding
1 Indian
 Individual 8,650,698 33.90 9,850,698 32.26

Bodies corporate - - - -
Others 160,000 0.63 160,000 0.52
Sub-total 8,810,698 34.53 10,010,698 32.78

2 Foreign promoters - - - -
 Sub-total (A) 8,810,698 34.53 10,010,698 32.78
B Non-promoters’

holding

1 Institutional
investors

4,453,651 17.45 7,132,235 23.36

 Indian - - - -
 Foreign - - - -
2 Non-institutional

Investors

 Private corporate
bodies

7,207,725 28.25 8,106,541 26.55

 Directors and
relatives

67 Negligible 67 Negligible

 Indian public 4,099,550 16.07 4,099,550 13.43
 Others

(including Non-
resident Indians
(NRIs))

944,227 3.70 1,184,227 3.88

 Sub-total (B) 16,705,220 65.47 20,522,620 67.22
 Total (A+B) 25,515,918  100.00 30,533,318 100.00

*The above post-issue shareholding pattern assumes that the Preferential Issue of warrants
issued pursuant to this resolution are converted into equity shares, failing which, the
percentage will change accordingly.

 WF Asian Reconnaissance Fund Limited and HWIC Asia Fund Class A Share have been
included in the category of Institutional Investors whereas FIH Mauritius Investments
Limited has been included in Private Body Corporate pursuant to existing bifurcation as per
Shareholding Pattern as on March 31, 2021 whereas RIMCO India Limited has been
included in Others.

III. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares and